®
5925 Heisley Road • Mentor, OH 44060-1833
Phone: 877/CRESCOR • Fax: 440/350-7267
®
JOB:
ITEM NO:
REACH-IN SELF CONTAINED
CHILL TEMP™ BLAST CHILLER
MODEL CCBC-12-UA-100
®
Page K-1.3
Dec., 1999
ACCESSORIES and OPTIONS
(Available at extra cost):
❏ 6" Legs
FEATURES AND BENEFITS:
• Chill Temp™ blast chillers are designed to reduce the
• temperature of 2" deep, uncovered food from 165˚F. to
• 41˚F. in approximately two hours.
• Powerful, high-speed condensing unit/evaporator/air flow
• combination along with our precise electronic
microprocessor controller.
• 100 lb. chilling capacity per chilling cycle.
• Complies with FDA, NSF 7 and HACCP guidelines.
• Food probe or digital timer controlled chilling cycle.
• Temperature recorder and printer are standard.
• Supplied with three food probes.
• Heavy gauge stainless steel exterior and interior.
• Heavy gauge stainless steel liner with radius corners for
• easy cleaning.
• Self-closing door has 90˚ “stay open” feature.
• Magnetic door gaskets are easily replaced without tools.
• Door heater fitted as standard.
• Grab-and-Go handle for easy opening.
• 3-1/2" thick, foamed-in-place, CFC-free polyurethane
• foam insulation.
• 12 pairs of adjustable pan slides for (24) 12" x 20" pans
• or (12) 18" x 26" pans.
• Racking easily removable without tools.
• Heavy duty casters with lockable swivel and brake
• feature on front.
• 6" stainless steel legs are available instead of casters.
• CFC-free R404A Refrigerant.
• Temperature monitor with High/Low temperature, power
• and component failure alarms.
• Self-contained; no drain required.
CCBC-12-UA-100
5925 Heisley Road • Mentor, OH 44060-1833
Phone: 877/CRESCOR • Fax: 440/350-7267
© Crescent Metal Products, Inc. 1998   All rights reserved. Litho in U.S.A.
®
CCBC-12-UA-100
In line with its policy to continually improve its products,
CRES-COR reserves the right to change materials and
specifications without notice.
SHORT FORM SPECIFICATIONS
Cres Cor Reach-In Blast Chiller Model
CCBC-12-UA-100. Inner, outer, and door of
heavy gauge stainless steel. Polyurethane foam
insulation in door and body. (12) sets of
adjustable slides for (12) 18 x 26 or (24) 12 x 20
pans. 5" dia. swivel lockable casters; (2) with
brakes. 2-1/2 h.p. compressor.  208-230 volts.
Electronic microprocessor controller. Provide
the following accessories:
.
ETL, ETL-Sanitation listed. 1 year parts and
labor, 5 year compressor warranty.
CABINET:
• Outer front, back and sides: Heavy-gauge stainless steel.
• Galvanized steel top and bottom.
• Inner body: Heavy-gauge stainless steel with radius corners
• and dished bottom.
• Insulation (Walls and Door): 3-1/2" thick, foamed-in-place,
• CFC free polyurethane foam.
CASTERS:
• 5" heavy duty with lockable swivel and brake feature on
• front casters.
DOOR:
• Formed heavy-gauge stainless steel.
• Inboard extruded handle.
• Hinges: Self closing with a 90˚ stay-open feature.
• Right hand hinged only.
• Gaskets: Perimeter type, magnetic.
• Door heater.
PAN SLIDES:
• (12) sets of adjustable slides to hold (12) 18 x 26 pans or
• (24) 12 x 20 pans.
• Removable without the use of tools.
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS:
• Microprocessor controller.
• Digital display for air & probe temperatures.
• Temperature monitor with failure alarms.
• Temperature recorder with printout.
• Switch: On-Off.
• Three (3) food probes.
• Digital timer.
• Compressor: 2-1/2 h.p.
• Condensate evaporator: Automatic gas.
• R404A refrigerant.
POWER REQUIREMENTS:
• 208-230 Volts, 15.5 Amps., 60 Hz., three phase, 20 Amp. service.
• BTU/HR.: 10400   100˚F. ambient, evaporating @ +5˚F.
CRES COR PAN DIM “A” DIM “B” DIM “C” INSIDE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
MODEL NO. CAP SIZE *WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT *WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT ACT.
12 18 x 26 IN 47 39-3/8 84 21-1/4 34-1/4 51-1/2 LBS 648
24 12 x 20 MM 1195 1000 2135 540 870 1310 KG 294
*Door opening width
ALL CONSTRUCTION IS RIVETED, WELDED AND FINISHED.
CCBC-12
UA-100